OP \$490.00 544992:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECLIPSE BUSINESS CAPITAL LLC (f/k/a Encina Business Credit, LLC), as Administrative Agent		03/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYTONA APPAREL IP LLC
Street Address:	200 Madison Avenue, Fifth Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	5449923	ALL GAME					
Registration Number:	4910243	BOX OF SOCKS					
Registration Number:	4910242	BOX OF SOX					
Registration Number:	5471191	CALVIN + CARTER					
Serial Number:	78458926	CANDY HEARTS					
Registration Number:	4999740	COLD AND FLU SEASON SOCKS					
Registration Number:	4899665	FIFTH AVENUE HOSIERY					
Registration Number:	4903164	FIFTH AVENUE HOSIERY					
Registration Number:	5178263	FIRST KICKS					
Registration Number:	5038273	LEG APPAREL					
Serial Number:	90556967	MODERN HERITAGE					
Registration Number:	4049958	MODERN HERITAGE					
Registration Number:	3936354	MODERN HERITAGE					
Registration Number:	4042808	MODERN HERITAGE					
Registration Number:	5470616	MODERN HERITAGE					
Serial Number:	97127936	RANSOM & BOND					
Serial Number:	97127904	RANSOM & BOND					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0804

900684416

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4656513	SOCKTOPIA
Registration Number:	5303624	THE PERFECT LIFT LEGGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1630085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 8 source=Scan#page2.tif source=Scan#page3.tif source=Scan#page4.tif source=Scan#page5.tif source=Scan#page6.tif source=Scan#page7.tif source=Scan#page8.tif source=Scan#page9.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS) (this "Agreement"), made as of March 24, 2022, by **ECLIPSE BUSINESS CAPITAL LLC** (f/k/a Encina Business Credit, LLC), in its capacity as agent ("Administrative Agent") for the itself and any other financial institution which are now or which hereafter become a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Existing Agreement defined below) in favor of **DAYTONA APPAREL IP LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of May 7, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2021 at Reel 7287, Frame 0935 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "Existing Agreement"), in favor of Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "Marks"). All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Existing Agreement;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Daytona Apparel Group LLC, as the sellers, have entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Assignment Agreement dated as of even date (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") with Centric Socks LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company, as the buyer (the "<u>Buyer</u>"), pursuant to which, inter alia, Grantor has agreed to sell to the Buyer certain Marks;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, Grantor has requested that that the Administrative Agent release and reassign to Grantor its interest in (i) the Marks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof (the "Specified Marks"), (ii) Grantor's rights under warranties, indemnities and all similar rights against third parties to the extent related to any Specified Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated with any of the assets described in the foregoing clauses (i) and (ii), and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim or cause of action against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Specified Marks, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Specified Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to (i) the Specified Marks specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, (ii) Grantor's rights under warranties, indemnities and all similar rights against third parties to the extent related to any Specified Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated with any of the assets described in the foregoing clauses (i) and (ii), and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim or cause of action against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Specified Marks, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Specified Marks.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this Partial Release of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (Trademarks).

Except for the release of (i) the Specified Marks specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) Grantor's rights under warranties, indemnities and all similar rights against third parties to the extent

related to any Specified Marks, and (iii) all goodwill associated with any of the assets described in the foregoing clauses (i) and (ii), all terms and provisions of the Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the Existing Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted in any Marks or any other assets other than the Specified Marks (whether pursuant to the Existing Agreement or otherwise) shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall continue to secure the satisfactory payment and performance of all of the Obligations.

This Agreement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ECLIPSE BUSINESS CAPITAL LLC (F/K/A ENCINA BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC), as

Administrative Agent

By: John Whetstone

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (Trademarks)

EXHIBIT A

Will E Dof	Country	AF CONTRACTOR	Design	Status	Owner Classes	2000 A 1000 A 10	App No.	Ann. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal
TO LINE TWO.	Country	10X411X	to control				**		0	•	
DAYTONA 29	Australia	LITTLE STEPS WE LOVE		Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Footwear	1285870	02/19/2009	1285870	09/28/200	02/19/2029
DAYTONA 33	Canada	CARING ABOUT FIRST STEPS	and the second	Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Children's footwear. Online sales of children's footwear	1289567	02/10/2006	TMA816967	02/06/201	02/06/2027
DAYTONA 03	Canada	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	WODERN HERITAGE	Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 14, 20, 24, LLC 25, 26	14 - Jewellery and precious stones; jewelry and imitation jewelry; 20 - Bathroom furniture; bedroom furniture; dining room furniture; living room furniture; pillows 24 - Bed covers; bed linen; bed sheets; bed throws 25 - Belts; denim pants; gloves; hats; hosiery; jeans; pants; scarves; shawls; shoes	1820708	01/31/2017	TMA1032035	06/25/201 9	06/25/2029
DAYTONA 38	Canada	STROLLERTHON		Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 36 LLC	Charitable fund raising	1286058	01/13/2006	TMA688021	05/18/200	05/18/2022
DAYTONA 04	Canada	THE PERFECT LIFT LEGGING		Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Hosiery; pants; tights; Leggings	1819337	01/23/2017	TMA1038821	07/09/201 9	07/09/2029
DAYTONA 45	China P.R.	TREDZ		Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Children's shoes	5279649	04/11/2006	5279649	07/28/200 9	07/27/2029
DAYTONA 47	European Union	LES PETITS PAS QUE NOUS AIMONS	i.	Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Footwear	8160665	03/17/2009	8160665	09/06/200	03/17/2029
DAYTONA 48	European Union	LITTLE STEPS WE LOVE		Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Footwear	8160459	03/17/2009	8160459	10/07/200 9	03/17/2029
DAYTONA 25IBEU	European Union	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN Heritage	Registered	Daytona Apparel IP 14, 25, 26 LLC	14 - Jewelry and imitation jewelry; precious and semi- precious crystal stones and beads for use in jewelry 25 - Belts; gloves; searves 26 - Hair accessories, namely, claw clips; hair accessories, namely, jaw clips; hair accessories, namely, snap clips; hair accessories, namely, twisters; hair bands; hair scrunchies; ponytail holders and hair ribbons	1357883	05/30/2017	1357883	05/30/201	05/30/2027

DAYTONA 27IBEU European Union	DAYTONA 26IBEU European Union
European Union	
MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design
Registered	Registered
Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC
Hosiery	Denims; hats; pants; shawls; shoes
1354926	1355007
05/31/2017	05/30/2017
1354926	
05/31/201	05/30/201
05/31/2027	05/30/2027 MAR

DAYTONA 48GBX	DAYTONA 47GBX	DAYTONA 06	DAYTONA 25IBMX Mexico	DAYTONA 27IBMX Mexico	DAYTONA 26IBMX Mexico	DAYTONA 25IBMX Mexico	DAYTONA 271B	DAYTONA 26IB	DAYTONA 25IB	DAYTONA 05	WILE Ref.
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Taiwan	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	International	International	International	European Union	Country
LITTLE STEPS WE LOVE	LES PETITS PAS QUE NOUS AIMONS	SOCKTOPIA	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	SOCKTOPIA	Mark
									MODERN HERITAGE		Design
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 26 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 14, 25, 26 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Owner
	_	25	26			25		25	14, 25, 26	25	Classes
Footwear	Footwear	Socks, socks, pantyhose, stockings, garters, stockings, boots, slippers	Hair accessories, namely, claw clips: hair accessories, namely, jaw clips: hair accessories, namely, snap clips: hair accessories, namely, twisters; hair bands; hair scrunchies; ponytail holders and hair ribbons	Hosiery	Jeans trousers and jumpsuit: Hats; pants; chales; shoes	Belts; gloves; scarves	Hosiery	Denims; hats; pants; shawls; shoes	14 - Jewelry and imitation jewelry; precious and semi- precious crystal stones and beads for use in jewelry 25 - Belts; gloves; scarves 26 - Hair accessories, namely, claw clips; hair accessories, namely, jaw clips; hair accessories, namely, snap clips; hair accessories, namely, twisters; hair bands; hair scrunchies; ponytail holders and hair ribbons	Booties; hosiery; slippers; socks; tights	Goods
8160459	8160665	, 101036623	1357883	1354926	1355007	1357883	1354926	1355007	1357883	11280451	App. No.
03/17/2009	03/17/2009	06/29/2012	05/30/2017	05/31/2017	05/30/2017	05/30/2017	05/31/2017	05/30/2017	05/30/2017	10/19/2012	App. Date
UK0090816045 9	UK0090816066 5	1557643	1357883	1354926	1355007	1357883	1354926	1355007	1357883	11280451	Reg. No.
10/07/200	09/06/200	01/01/201	05/15/201 8	04/26/201 8	04/26/201 8	05/15/201 8	05/31/201		05/30/201 7	02/28/201	Reg. Date
03/17/2029	03/17/2029	12/31/2022	05/30/2027	05/31/2027	05/30/2027	05/30/2027	05/31/2027	05/30/2027	05/30/2027	10/19/2022	Renewal

DAYTONA 14	DAYTONA 13	DAYTONA 12	DAYTONA	DAYTONA 11	DAYTONA 10	DAYTONA 09	DAYTONA 08	DAYTONA 05GBX	DAYTONA 27GBX	DAYTONA 26GBX	DAYTONA 25GBX	WILE Ref.
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Country
FIFTH AVENUE HOSIERY	FIFTH AVENUE HOSIERY	COLD AND FLU SEASON SOCKS	CANDY HEARTS	CALVIN + CARTER and Design	United States BOX OF SOX	BOX OF SOCKS	ALL GAME	SOCKTOPIA	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	MODERN HERITAGE and Design	Mark
								·	MODERN NERITAGE	MODERN Heritage	MERITAGE	Design
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 25 LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP 14, 25, 26 LLC	Owner
25	25		25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	14, 25, 26	Classes
Hosiery: Leggings; Socks	Hosiery	Socks	Children's clothing, namely, sweaters, jackets, pants, shorts, skirts, jumpers, dresses, socks, tights, suspenders	Gloves; Hats; Pants; Scarves; Shirts; Shorts; Socks	Socks	Socks	Hosiery; Socks	Booties; hosiery; slippers; socks; tights.	Hoseity	Denims; hats; pants; shawls; shoes.	14 - Jewelty and imitation jewelty; precious and semi- precious crystal stones and beads for use in jewelty 25 - Belts; gloves; scarves 26 - Hair accessories, namely, claw clips; hair accessories, namely, jaw clips; hair accessories, namely, snap clips; hair accessories, namely, twisters; hair bands; hair scrunchies; ponytail holders and hair ribbons.	Goods
86/700,816	86/531,525	86/636,706	78/458,926	87/471,803	86/396,363	86/396,454	87/418,784	11280451	1354926	1355007	1357883	App. No.
07/22/2015	02/11/2015	05/20/2015	07/29/2004	06/01/2017	09/16/2014	09/16/2014	04/20/2017	10/19/2012	05/31/2017	05/30/2017	05/30/2017	App. Date
4,903,164	4,899,665	4,999,740	##############	5,471,191	4,910,242	4,910,243	5,449,923	UK0091128045 1	UK0080135492 6	UK0080135500 7	UK0080135788 3	Reg. No.
02/16/201	02/09/201	07/12/201	10/17/200	05/15/201 8	03/01/201	03/01/201	04/17/201 8	02/28/201	05/31/201	05/30/201	05/30/201 7	Reg. Date
02/16/2026	02/09/2026	07/12/2026	10/17/2026	05/15/2028	03/01/2026	03/01/2026	04/17/2028	10/19/2022	05/31/2027	05/30/2027	05/30/2027	Renewal

DAYTONA 24	DAYTONA 23	DAYTONA 116	DAYTONA 117	DAYTONA 20	DAYTONA 18	DAYTONA 17	DAYTONA 19	DAYTONA	DAYTONA 16	DAYTONA 15	WILE Ref.
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
THE PERFECT LIFT LEGGING	SOCKTOPIA	RANSOM & BOND Stylized	RANSOM & BOND	MODERN HERITAGE & Design	MODERN HERITAGE & Design	MODERN HERITAGE (stylized)	MODERN HERITAGE & Design	MODERN HERITAGE	LEG APPAREL (stylized)	FIRST KICKS	Mark
		PANSON RANSON		MABERNA					lenedde be l		Design
Registered	Registered	Pending - not yet examined	Pending - not yet examined	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending - SOU/1st Ext. duc 6/28/2022	Registered	Registered	Status
Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparel IP LLC	Daytona Apparci IP LLC	Owner
25	25	25	25	25	25	25	14, 26	25	25	25	Classes
Hosiery: Leggings	Hosiery; Socks	Hosiery: Underwear: Boxer briefs	Hosiery: Underwear: Boxer briefs	Denims: Hats: Parits: Shawls: Shoes	Bels: Gloves; Scarves	Hosiany	14 - Jewelry and imitation jewelry: Precious and semi- precious crystal stones and beads for use in jewelry 26 - Hair accessories, namely, claw clips: Hair accessories, namely, swelps: Hair accessories, namely, swelps: Hair accessories, namely, twisters: Hair bands: Hair scrunchies: Ponyual holders and hair ribbons	Hosicry, underwear, Joungewear and sleepwear	Hosicny	Infant footwear; prewalkers in the nature of shoes; baby shoes; slippors; booties; miniature shoes, namely, shoes for babies; soft-soled shoes	Goods
87/291,880	85/298,994	97/127,904	97/127.936	87/292,102	77/969.651	77/884.516	77/937,833	90/556.967	87/047,908	87/066.030	App. No.
01/06/2017	04/19/2011	11/16/2021	11/16/2021	01/06/2017	03/26/2010	12/02/2009	02/17/2010	03/03/2021	05/24/2016	06/09/2016	App. Date
5,303,624	4,656,513			5,470,616	4.042,808	3,936,354	4.049.958		5,038,273	5,178,263	Reg. No.
10/03/2017	12/16/2014			05/15/2018	10/18/2011	03/29/2011	11/01/2011		09/06/2016	04/04/2017	Reg. Date
10/03/2027	12/16/2024	,		05/15/2028	10/18/2021	03/29/2021	11/01/2021		09/06/2026	04/04/2027	Renewal

RECORDED: 03/29/2022